In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares 

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time, This is to inform that Mr. Samit 

Garg, Managing Director and one of the Promoter of the Company, has received by way of 

transmission 10,04,900 (Ten Lakh Four Thousand Nine Hundred) equity shares, representing 7.68% of 

the equity share capital out of the total holding of 14,02,400 (Fourteen Lakh Two Thousand Four 

Hundred) equity shares, representing 10.72% of the equity share capital of E Factor Experiences 

Limited (“Target Company”), pursuant to transmission from Late Smt. Aruna Garg, Promoter of the 

Company.  

The balance 3,97,500 (Three Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares are presently 

under lock-in as per the applicable provisions of regulations framed by SEBI. 

The aforesaid transmission falls under the exempted category in terms of Regulation 10(1)(g) of the 

SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, which covers acquisition by

[...]

I, Samit Garg, Managing Director and one of the Promoter of the Company, do hereby submit 
report as required under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (SEBI Takeover Regulations), received by way of transmission 
10,04,900 (Ten Lakh Four Thousand Nine Hundred) equity shares, representing 7.68% of the 
equity share capital out of the total holding of 14,02,400 (Fourteen Lakh Two Thousand Four 
Hundred) equity shares, representing 10.72% of the equity share capital of E Factor 
Experiences Limited (“Target Company”), pursuant to transmission from Late Smt. Aruna 
Garg, Promoter of the Company in terms of Regulation 10(1)(g) of SEBI Takeover Regulations. 

The balance 3,97,500 (Three Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares are 
presently under lock-in restrictions as per the applicable provisions of regulations framed by 
SEBI. 

Kindly take the same on record and suitably disseminate to all concerned. 

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully, 

Samit Garg